

**FORM PTO-1595** OMB No. 0651-0027 103623076

OF COMMERCE

## U. S. PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Director of the U S. Patent & Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents of the new address(es) below

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

U.S. PTO

DIRK PIETERS

13/066050

04/05/2011

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

NO

3. Nature of conveyance/execution date(s):

**ASSIGNMENT** 

Execution date: **DECEMBER 8, 2010** 

2. Name & address of receiving party(ies):

PARATY B.V.B.A. Name:

Street Address: SCHIERVELDESTRAAT 14

OOSTNIEUWKERKE City:

BELGIUM Country:

Postal Code: 8840

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO

4. Application or patent number(s):

This document is being filed together with a new application entitled:

## CHRYSANTHEMUM PLANT NAMED 'MALMO YELLOW' FILED: APRIL 5, 2011

- 5. Name & address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
- Name: CATHERINE ANNE WHEALY

Address:

P.O. BOX 161939 **FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76161-1939** 

TEL: 1-817-219-0777

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 **ENCLOSED**

Date: APRIL 5, 2011

8. Payment Information: NONE

9. Signature:

CATHERINE ANNE WHEALY Registration number: 39,419

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments & documents: TWO

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140 or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, DIRK PIETERS (the "Assignor"), does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER TO PARATY B.V.B.A. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at Schierveldestraat 14, 8840 Oostnieuwkerke, Belgium, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories and possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed concurrently herewith and is titled CHRYSANTHEMUM PLANT NAMED 'MALMO YELLOW', such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of such improvements, all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on such improvements, and specifically including the right to claim priority based on such application in the United States;

**AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST** the issuing authority to issue any and all United States patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

**WARRANT AND COVENANT** that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

**TO BE BINDING** on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Inventor's Signature:		
Name:	DIRK PIETERS	
Date	December 8, 2010	
	Oostnieuwkerke, Belgium	
	whose name is subscribed to the foregoing in the purposes and the purposes are purposes are purposes and the purposes are	nally appeared DIRK PIETERS, known to us to be the instrument and acknowledged to us that he executed consideration therein expressed.  Witness:
Name:	Pieters Gien	Name: WIM DECLERCO
Date:_	December 8, 2010	Date: December 8, 2010 .

RECORDED: 04/05/2011

PATENT REEL: 026172 FRAME: 0653